
RESOLUTION NO. . 
 

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, ACTING AS THE 
GOVERNING BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF 

THE COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
 

* *  * *  *  * 
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR OF THE HOUSING 

AUTHORITY OR THE DIRECTOR’S DESIGNEE TO EXECUTE AN AMENDMENT TO 

THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE HOUSING AUTHORITY OF THE COUNTY OF 
SAN MATEO AND ABODE SERVICES, EXTENDING THE AGREEMENT THROUGH 

JUNE 30, 2019, FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $130,956. 
 

 

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors, County of San Mateo, State of 

California, acting as the Governing Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of 

the County of San Mateo (“HACSM”), that 

 

 
WHEREAS, HACSM used its Moving To Work agency status to implement 

activities and program flexibilities to provide assistance to voucher holders with the 

housing search process; and  

 

WHEREAS, one of HACSM’s activities included entering into an agreement with 

Abode Services (“Abode”) in December 2015 to provide housing locator services to 

provide housing locator services to address the needs of identifying appropriate housing 

options for voucher holders; and 

 

WHEREAS, the term of the original agreement between HACSM and Adobe 

ended June 30, 2018; and 

 

WHEREAS, Abode is one of the few organizations to provide housing locator 

services in the San Francisco Bay Area, where the housing market continues to provide 

challenges for many households seeking affordable housing; and 



WHEREAS, HACSM therefore proposes to extend the agreement with Abode 

through June 30, 2019, with a scope of services and budget to provide more focus on 

the housing locator efforts while maintaining a reasonable budget; and 

 
 

NOW THEREFORE, the Board of Supervisors, County of San Mateo, acting 

as the Governing Board of Commissioners of the Housing Authority of the County of 

San Mateo, State of California, hereby adopts Resolution 2018-04 authorizing the 

Executive Director of the Housing Authority or the Director’s Designee to execute an 

amendment to the Agreement between the Housing Authority of the County of San 

Mateo and Abode Services, extending the agreement through June 30, 2019, for an 

amount not to exceed $130,956. 

* *  * *  *  * 


